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4. Temporary pwos are authorised by the New Delhi Municipal Committee whenever any philanthropic organisation applies for such permission.

In addition to the above facilities, the New Delhi Municipal Committee decided at its meeting held on the 4th March, 1958 to provide public amenities (incluing piaos) wherever necessary, within its jurisdiction.

= # fpdr W

oty o fw qeATC ¢ W
Ty & 98 @ N FO FH

(F) wr ag g9 & s W& &
fedt & wvr & fd Az wEw
¥ R} # ox daly QAT T T
g

(er)%faai,a’rmm‘h‘rm
X

() T DT F wRAGT e -
Y& & q9G® A aqr §77-80 ¥ fraq
Wt f5g 9 F aav @R ¥
fagwt wdf fogd ™ ; o)

() fed o wfal w
foger <1 &1 fae & ; 9% Faw-
W g a & e Aot § <@
AT ?

88 APRIL 1858

Written Answers 12394

Anti-malarial Measures in Manipur

3016. Shri L. Achaw Singh: Will the Minister of Health Le pleased to refer to page 28 of the Annual Report of the Manipur Administration, 1957 and state:

(a) whether 1t is a fact that 5,70,000
persons are now protected directly by anti-malarial measures; and

(b) if so, the number of people out of the total population of Manipur who are still to be protected by anti-malarial measures?

The Minister - of Health (Shri Karmarkar): (a) Yes.

(b) About 75,000 people.

The population of Manipur according to 1951 census is 577 lakhs. Taking into account the natural increase in population since 1951 and the additional population since settled in Manipur, it is estimated that the total present population f5 6.45 lakhs. Out of this 5-70 lakhs have already been protected. Ags such a balance of about 75,000 remains to be protected.

Policy for Forwarding Applications

3017 [ Raja Mahendra Pratap:
* 7 Shri Daljit Singn:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the applications of Permanent Clerks of Northern Railway were not forwarded for the Assistants Grade Examination held by the Union Public Service Commission in June, 1957;

(L) 1if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) what is the policy being pursued in regard to the forwarding of applications of the permanent Class III staff for the competitive examinations, e.g.
1.A.S., Assistants Grade and Stenographers to be held by the Union Public Service Commission in the year 1958-
59; and
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(d) whether any age relaxation will be given to such Class III permanent staff for the said examinations?

The Depnty Minister of Rallways
{Shri Shahnawas Khan): (a) Yes.

(b) The difficult cadre position.

(¢) For examinations which supply candidates inter alia to Railway Services or to the Railway Board's Office, applications from all railway staff, whether temporary or permanent, will be forwarded.

(d) Relaxation of upper age limit is permissible in certain circumstances according to rules.

Construction Allowance

3018. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Railway employees working within the project areas of Rourkela, Durgapur and Bhillai are getting construction allowance;

(b) if so, what is gradation of the allowance: and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): (a) and (c). Government have already sanctioned the grant of construction allowance to the Railway staff employed on the following Railway projects:

(1) Bhillai-Dhallirajhera Construction.

(ii) Bondamunda (Rourkela)—
Duinaro Construction.

As, however, according to the existing orders the allowance is not admissible to staff at railheads except under certain conditions, the question whether construction staff at Drug (and nov Durgapur as stated in the question), Bhillai and Rourkela should be made eligible for this allowance is under consideration.
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(i) Administrative officers . . Rs, 150/- pm.
(ii) Senjor Scale
Officers . Rs. 12¢/- p.m.

(iii) Assistant Offi- Rs. 20%, of pay cers, Class 111 subject to a ma- and Class IV ximum of Rs. staff . 100/- p.m.
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